with Southern Westchester Board of Cooperative Educational Services, pursuant to which the 
municipal corporation will provide a HVAC-R Basic Theory Course, for a term commencing on 
May 1, 2025 and expiring on April 30, 2026, for a total amount not to exceed ELEVEN 
THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY ($11,250) DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC 
SAFETY 

Guests: 

Department of Correction

Director of Program Services Barbara Lambros
Chief Administrator Bill Fallon
Warden Vollmer

This inter-municipal agreement (IMA) with BOCES provides residents with a vocational

[...]

This item was discussed in a prior meeting.

Warden Vollmer explained, this security upgrade is part of a larger security upgrade which 
includes the analog system and personal body alarms.

BOND ACT-BCR59-Security Systems UpgradeACT-2025-177

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of SIX MILLION, SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND 
($6,600,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BCR59 - 
Security Systems Upgrade.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & 
TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

This item was discussed in a prior meeting.